provided by the Gambia Ports Authority in-  

(a) any port and terminal in which crude oil 
is loaded into oil tankers where such 
tankers have immediately prior to 
arrival completed a ballast voyage of 
not more than seventy two hours or not 
more than one thousand two hundred 
(1,200) nautical miles;  

(b) any port and terminal in which oil other 

than crude oil in bulk is loaded at an 
average quantity of more than one 
thousand (1,000) tonnes per day;  

(c) any port having ship repair yard or tank 

cleaning facilities;